

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-1138 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Informational Report Status: Passed

File created: 8/24/2018 In control: Board of Supervisors

Title: Retirement Resolution for Dr. Paul Stanger (Supervisor Virginia Bass)

Sponsors: Virginia Bass

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Dr. Stanger.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/4/2018	1	Board of Supervisors	approved	Pass

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Supervisor Virginia Bass

<u>SUBJECT:</u>

Retirement Resolution for Dr. Paul Stanger (Supervisor Virginia Bass)

RECOMMENDATION(S):

That the Board of Supervisors adopt the resolution.

SOURCE OF FUNDING:

NA

DISCUSSION:

Dr. Paul Stanger is a member of the University of California San Francisco (UCSF) Benioff Medical Center and has been traveling to Eureka four times a year for the past forty-two years to bring expert specialty pediatric cardiology care to our community. This October Dr. Stanger is retiring and the Board of Supervisors would like to recognize and thank him for his outstanding commitment and service to Humboldt County.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

NA

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:

California Children's Services

ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:

NA

ATTACHMENTS:

Resolution

PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL:

Board Order No.: NA Meeting of: NA File #: 18-1138, Version: 1